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HMs. Deborzah M. ngn' FOI Staff Rs. 12' Pl‘deriﬂk. '“d. 21701
Bureau of Information o/12/T1

Department of State

Washingten, D.C. 20520

Dear Mas. Odell, Case No. 720743
Thank you for your letter of 9/9 and the three enclosed pages.

On each of these three pages there is withhelding. gnnoinatanoe is any suthority
for the withholding cited. There is no claim to any exemption in your letter. ‘his
therefore is a de facto denial and I herswith appeal this denial. I do it thromgh you
in the hope of avplding what will without your compliance become burdensome $o the
Yopartment as wedl as to me.

I also remind you that from the date on the one document that bears a date and from

the content of the other two pages these are past the 15-year rule in historical cases,
as the Attorney Cenersl has held this to be.

Even declassificotion authoyity and date are not indicated.

These pages are, quite obwiously, incomplets. Jt is not possible to determine with
cartainty whether they are parts of three separate rccords or not. My requests include
all records on or relating to the JPK assassination and Lee Harvey Oswald. They ther=fore

‘include these complete records. :

Through the extensive and unexplained oblitsrations and despite the other withhold=
ings it is apparent that while these pages relate to Uswald what remains of them refers to
him not as Oswald but as "LEE.™ This would seem to require tha t there be other records
relating to this, if only to correct or explain it. They are within my requests and I would
appreciate copies of them also.

It seems to me that in this instance the “epartment has not acted in accord with
the statement of FOIA/PA poliey by the Attorney Gemeral this past May. That it has not
and intends not is indicated by the fallure to réspond by the office of which you are
part to what 1 have written and asked for under my other requests, particularly for all
records on or about me under ths Privacy dct. While compliance by other agencies is as
reluctant and incomplete as that by State, it is showing me increasingly that State has
not made a good-falth search with due diligence, that records not explained or for which
exemptions are claimed are being withheld, and that any kind of seafich has %to have shown
the existence of these other records. While I believe I have appsaled that de faeto denial,
if 1 have not or if it has besn mislaid this is that appeal. I would hope that the Departe
ment would not want this matter to go to court and that it would prefer to avoid this by
full and honest complisnce. If you have no familiarity with that matter I indicate the
nature of the continuing withholdingsby telling you that they include newspaper stories
and pon-secret “spartmental regulation, This seems to be pretty ridiculous to me. I hope
1t does to you and to the Department. How ever, there are other withholdings of .lich
I here specify but one new one, the files of the late John Peurifoy .nd records relating
th Departmental appropriations for the time in question, cirea 1947. These are, I belieye,
interrelated. I also believe they will lead to other records of some of which + have
specifio knowledge.

Por my part I would prefer to avoid wasting the time and cost of having to do more
than ask the Department for these records. While for conditions of health getting to
Washington now presents problems for me if the Department wants to discuss this I will
make an effort to accomodate it.

Sincerely,

Harold Weisberg



DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Washington, D,C. 20520

In reply, refer to Case No. 720743
September 9, 1977

Mr. Harold Weisberg
Route 12
Frederick, Maryland 21701

Dear Mr, Weisberg:

The enclosed documents were forwarded to the Department of
State by the Department of the Air Force for our review, in
connection with your request under the provisions of the
Freedom of Intormation Act, as amended,.

The Department has no objection to the release of these
documents,

&

Sincerely,

Deborah M. 0Odell
Freedom of Information Staff
Bureau of Public Affairs

Enclosures:
as stated.
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| WAC reflacts LEZ, przaently in Hoscow, Bussia, rencunced
Amarican citizenship; stated he was a Mapxisy: and further
stated that ha oifsred Soviats any information he acquired as
enlistzd Radax Cperator ia U.3. Harina Corpa.
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i}a 3 Ea:n:n 19@, tha ﬁmwm thnr b:ata Sapartnmt ;.s,;,;amt s}:wis.m {311‘75).
wers reviswed by Special Azenr CULR ond revealed thap S

' ‘ ' IZ% appesaved nt
tfw Ammrican Exbassy st loscow on 31 Cciobday 1939 bo rancunaze his American
citizemship. Ha siated thar he applied for Sovist citizeoships following hia
e*at"y ings the USSR Ifycm Helsiaki, Finlund, on 15 Dctober 1935, He siatad
t2at he had comtemplaled thia actiom for the pset Do yeats 2ad thal his main
rmm was "I am & Mrexist.” LEZ sdvised that be wan xscenily discharssd

from ths U.S. ¥ayine Coxps SRissaptesbar—2253 and ihat he has oifsred the
Sovietks any ilaformation he accolzed 29 aa 2nlizved Radax Operalor,

2*:: 1i Maxch 1550, the filss of the 3tats Daparxtment Security Divisiom
2783<) werw checked Ly Soeeial Agmt COLB and cevealsd fhe sawe informarion

voseening L322 as refleetsd in the Filss of the 33770,
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0. Thiz resoxt i3z classifisd CONFIDENTIAL purstuuni o ths provisions o
oZ paxagzaph 30e{2}(a), AFR 205-1, becausa it ceatains laowsatigative informa- -
rlem whicsh requixes protsetica against unauthorized disclosura, :
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